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William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

Requests for appeal information, and acknowledgements of receipt for four registered letters. 
William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com> Fri, May 21, 2021 at 10:55 AM
To: "Ms Michelle Bresland (Solicitor at Babington Solicitors)" <mbresland@babingtonlaw.com>, "Mr Ian G McCarter PPP (Principal in Private Practice),
Babingtons Solicitors" <imccarter@babingtonlaw.com>, "Officer in Charge at Lord Chief Justice's Office, Royal Courts of Justice, Belfast"
<LCJOffice@judiciaryni.uk>, "Ms Heather Mulvenna, Listing Officer at Northern Ireland Courts and Tribunals Service"
<belfastcountycourt@courtsni.gov.uk>, Radius Housing Area Manager Keelan McGaghran <keelan.mcgaghran@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing
Association Officer Deborah Sparks <deborah.sparks@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Welfare Adviser Cathy Jackson
<Cathy.Jackson@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Housing Officer John Cairnduff <john.cairnduff@radiushousing.org>, Radius Scheme
Co-ordinator Ina Ferguson <I.Ferguson@radiushousing.org>, "John McLean, Chief Executive Officer of Radius Housing Association"
<john.mclean@radiushousing.org>
Cc: UK Prime Minister Boris Johnson MP <boris.johnson.mp@parliament.uk>, UK Attorney-General Ms Suella Braverman MP
<suella.braverman.mp@parliament.uk>, UK Secretary of State for Justice Robert Buckland QC MP <robert.buckland.mp@parliament.uk>, UK Home
Secretary Priti Patel MP <withammp@parliament.uk>, Northern Ireland Minister of Health Robin Swann MLA <robin.swann@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
correspondence@attorneygeneral.gsi.gov.uk, UK Secretary of State for Health and Social Care The Rt Hon Matt Hancock MP
<matt.hancock.mp@parliament.uk>, Shadow Spokesperson for Mental Health Dr Lisa Cameron MP <lisa.cameron.mp@parliament.uk>, "Claire Hanna
MP (Local SDLP Belfast UK MP)" <claire.hanna.mp@parliament.uk>, GCHQ <info@gchq.gov.uk>, gchq@gchq.gov.uk, Northern Ireland Minister of
Justice Naomi Long MLA <naomi.long@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, naomi.long@allianceparty.org, "Former First Minister of Northern Ireland Arlene Foster
(Lawyer) LL.B. MLA" <arlene.foster@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, arlene@arlenefoster.org.uk, Deputy First Minister of Northern Ireland Michelle O'Neill MLA
<michelle.oneill@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Communities Minister Ms Deirdre Hargey MLA <deirdre.hargey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
"Ms Louise Arthurs at The Northern Ireland Law Centre, Belfast" <Louise.Arthurs@lawcentreni.org>, "John Mackell, Director of Client (Solicitor)
Complaints at The Law Society of Northern Ireland" <John.mackell@lawsoc-ni.org>, Northern Ireland PSNI Chief Constable Simon Byrne
<information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>, "Social Worker Ms Tina Millar at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Tina.Millar@belfasttrust.hscni.net>,
"Community Psychiatric Nurse Ms Briana Bloomer at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Briana.Bloomer@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, "Community
Psychiatric Nurse Ms Ann Flanagan at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Ann.Flanagan@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, "Trainee Social Worker Mr
Raymond Grant at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Raymond.Grant@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Mr Gerard Forrestal
<gerardforrestal@homelessbelfast.org>, Church of Ireland Archbishop of Armagh and Primate of All Ireland Richard Lionel Clarke
<worship@ireland.anglican.org>, The Most Reverend Archbishop of Armagh and Roman Catholic Primate of All Ireland Eamon Martin
<info@catholiccommunications.ie>, Pope Francis 2nd <ornet@ossrom.va>, "Psychiatric Nurse Helen Elder at Wellbeing Mental Health Hub for
Counselling (Woodstock Lodge, Belfast)" <helen.elder@hscni.net>, Primary Care Talking Therapies and Wellbeing Hub Councillor Peter Pallin
<peterpallin@gmail.com>, "Common Mental Health Hub for Counselling (Belfast), Paris Number 501708, H&C Number 4867045144"
<enquiry.hscb@hscni.net>, "Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Lauren Edgar and Community Psychiatric Nurse Carmel Reilly at Knockbracken Healthcare Park,
Belfast" <Carmel.Reilly@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, "Yvonne McCambley, Secretary to Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Paul Bell, MB Bch BAO, MD, FRCPsych"
<yvonne.mccambley@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Mr Martin Fox <Martin@housingrights.org.uk>, Ms Yolande Robertson-Greene
<Yolande@housingrights.org.uk>, Dr David Cheyne GP via Belfast Reception 147 <Reception.147@ormeauparksurgery.gp.n-i.nhs.uk>, "Andrea Lowry,
Surgery Practice Manager 147" <PracticeManager.147@ormeauparksurgery.gp.n-i.nhs.uk>, "FAO: GP Assistant Una Carlin via Surgery Practice
Manager 147" <PracticeManager.147@ormeauparksurgery.gp.ni.nhs.uk>, "Dr Michael McBride, Chief Medical Officer, Northern Ireland Department of
Health" <michael.mcbride@health-ni.gov.uk>, "The Officer in Charge at the Northern Ireland Appeals Service (Ref: Case Number BE/6784/19/45/O)"
<appeals.service.belfast@communities-ni.gov.uk>, "The Officer in Charge at Northern Ireland Justice Department, Case Ref: COR/1248/2016"
<private.office@justice-ni.x.gsi.gov.uk>, "Mr Cian Clinch (Lawyer)" <cclinch@hayes-solicitors.ie>, "Ms Ciara Higgins (Secretary)" <chiggins@hayes-
solicitors.ie>, "David Phelan, Managing Partner at Hayes Solicitors" <dphelan@hayes-solicitors.ie>, Hayes Solicitors Law Firm <law@hayes-
solicitors.ie>, "Lawyer Brendan M. Glynn B.B.S., LL.B. at Patrick Hogan & Co (Solicitors), Ballinasloe, County Galway, Republic of Ireland"
<brendan@phoganandco.com>, "Barrister John V. Glynn B.C.L. at Patrick Hogan & Co" <johnglynn@phoganandco.com>, Patrick Hogan & Company
Solicitors <info@phogan.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Loughrea-Based Garda (Policeman) Brendan Quirke QA 517, Garda Brendan Keyes, Garda
(Policewoman) Lorretta Cregg and Garda (Police) Superintendent Sean Glynn" <loughrea.districtoffice@garda.ie>, "Chief Police Commissioner of An
Garda Siochana (Republic of Ireland Police Force) Drew Harris" <Commissioner@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland President and Principal Guardian of
Republic of Ireland's Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, Republic of Ireland Prime Minister Micheal Martin TD
<micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie>, Former Republic of Ireland Prime Minister Dr Leo Varadkar TD <leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, President of Sinn Fein
Mary Lou McDonald TD <marylou.mcdonald@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Minister for Justice Helen McEntee <helen.mcentee@oir.ie>, Dr John
Kilraine GP <jkilraine@mainstreetclinic.net>, Dr John O'Reilly GP <Lakeshoremedicalcentre@hotmail.com>, "Dr. Marcella Finnerty" <marcella@iicp.ie>,
"Lawyer Sheenagh MacCarthy - Partner at Loughrea Law-Firm F.G. MacCarthy" <law@fgmaccarthy.com>, Republic of Ireland Chief Justice Frank Clarke
<SupremeCourt@courts.ie>, Francis Donohue <francis.donohue@icloud.com>, East County Galway-Based Auctioneer and Valuer Vincent Costello
<info@vincentcostello.com>, Book Author Fr Tom O' Connor <info@handofhistory.com>, Brendan Kelly <brendankellywoodlawn@yahoo.ie>, Philomena
Cornu <cornu@optusnet.com.au>, Galway County Council Environment Officer Natasha Burke <environment@galwaycoco.ie>, Belfast Telegraph
Newspaper <writeback@belfasttelegraph.co.uk>, Irish Times Editor <newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, BBC Northern Ireland <haveyoursay@bbc.co.uk>,
"Lawyer, Researcher, and Veteran RTE Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan" <newsdesk@rte.ie>, Gerald Finnerty <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>,
Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>, "Des Smyth, Garbally College,Years 1958-1963" <jdsmyth@eircom.net>, William
Finnerty Yahoo Account <newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>, "Heritage Matters, and the Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla (Loughcrew, Turoe, Tara, Carrickfergus,
Ulster)" <ollamhfodhla@yahoo.co.uk>
Bcc: William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

Ms Michelle Bresland (Solicitor) 
Babingtons Solicitors 
9 Limavady Road 
Londonderry 
BT47 6JU 

Your Ref: MB/RH/0169970161 

Dear Ms Bresland, 

RE: WILLIAM FINNERTY V RADIUS HOUSING ASSOCIATION 

Thank you for your letter dated 18 May 2021, a copy of which has been placed at the following www location: 
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/BabingtonsSolicitors/18May2021/LetterFromBabbingtonsSolicitors.htm 

The main reason I am writing to you just now is because I would like to know if it is possible for me to appeal the decisions made by the Belfast
District Court Judge referred to in your May 18th 2021 letter to me? 

=== === === 

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/BabingtonsSolicitors/18May2021/LetterFromBabbingtonsSolicitors.htm
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A second reason I am writing to you relates to the fact that to date, I have not received any reply of any kind from anybody at Babington Solicitors to
either of the two registered letters referred to under 1) and 2) in the list just below: 

1) January 20th 2021 registered letter from William Finnerty to Principal Lawyer at Babingtons Solicitors Mr Ian G. McCarter, a scanned copy of
which can be viewed at: 
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/BabingtonsSolicitors/20January2021/RegisteredLetter.htm 

2) May 10th 2021 registered letter from William Finnerty to Principal Lawyer at Babingtons Solicitors Mr Ian G. McCarter, a scanned copy of which
can be viewed at: 
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/BabingtonsSolicitors/10May2021/RegisteredLetter.htm 

Scanned copies of the associated Royal Mail Post Office receipts, and of the Royal Mail "Proof of Delivery" documents, are included at the two www
addresses immediately above. 

As the decisions made by the District Court Judge on May 18th (referred to above) appear to me to suggest that, for one reason or another, Solicitor
Mr Ian G. McCarter, and the presiding judge at the May 18th 2021 court hearing, might well be totally unaware of the existence of the two above-
mentioned registered letters of mine: at the time the court hearing took place on May 18th 2021. 

Consequently, and assuming that the two registered letters referred to above were in fact delivered to Babington Solicitors, it would be much
appreciated if you could please provide me with written acknowledgements of receipt for the two letters in question. 

Similar doubts exist for me regarding the delivery of two registered letters I sent to Ms Heather Mulvenna (Listing Officer at the Northern Ireland
Courts and Tribunal Service) referred to under 3) and 4) just below: 

3) May 10th 2021 registered letter from William Finnerty to Ms Heather Mulvenna (Listing Officer at the Northern Ireland Courts and Tribunal
Service): 
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/NorthernIrelandCourtsAndTribunalsService/10May2021/RegisteredLetter.htm 

4) May 13th 2021 registered letter from William Finnerty to Ms Heather Mulvenna (Listing Officer at the Northern Ireland Courts and Tribunal
Service): 
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/NorthernIrelandCourtsAndTribunalsService/13May2021/RegisteredLetter.htm 

=== === === 

The third reason I am writing to you just now relates to a meeting I had yesterday with Social Worker Ms Tina Millar, and Community Psychiatric
Nurse Ms Briana Bloomer. 

During yesterday's meeting, Ms Tina Millar informed me that she was in the early stages of planning and preparing a multi-disciplinary meeting,
involving people from both inside and outside of the Belfast Health and Social Care Trust, for the purpose of discussing my particular case; and,
that she anticipates this meeting will take place sometime within the coming 7 to 14 days. 

It is now my hope that, with your help, and with the help of the Officer in Charge at the Lord Chief Justice's Office, Royal Courts of Justice, Belfast, -- 
and, if at all possible please, well before the multi-disciplinary meeting referred to just above takes place -- that I will a) be in a position to provide Ms
Millar with definite information as to whether, or not, it is possible for me to appeal the decisions made by the District Judge referred to in your May
18th 2021 to me?; and, that if it is possible for me to make an appeal, that I will know of  the time limit within which my appeal would need to be
lodged? 

b) I also hope that the lingering and worrying doubts, as to whether, or not, Babingtons Solicitors lawyer Mr Ian G. McCarter, and the Presiding Judge
who heard my case at Belfast District Court on May 18th, were aware -- at the time that the Presiding Judge made his or her decisions relating to my  
case which you have informed me of in your May 18th 2021 letter to me -- of the existence and the contents of the four registered letters of mine
referred to under 1) to 4) above?  

=== === === 

Yours sincerely, 

William Finnerty. 

Web Site: http://www.humanrightsireland.com 

FACEBOOK Timeline: 
https://www.facebook.com/william.finnerty.3 

ATTACHMENT: 
(To Whom It May Concern Letter relating to wrongdoing at the hands of "individuals and public officials and bodies" dated October 28th 2005
written by Dr Michael McCavert GP) 

=== === ===        
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